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Approval of Appraisers for the 2019-2020 School Year

TOPIC:

SUBMITTED BY: David Garcia, Associate Superintendent OF: Human Resources Department

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:

DATE ASSIGNED FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION:—ugust 21, 2019

RECOMMENDATION:

Administration is recommending that the United ISD Board of Trustees approve the
following appraisers for the 2019-2020 School Year.

RATIONALE:

BUDGETARY INFORMATION:

BOARD POLICY REFERENCE AND COMPLIANCE:
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APPRAISERS, 2019-2020

APPRAISER CAMPUS/DEPT ASSIGNMENT
ALEMAN ALBERTO 001 UNITED HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPAL
ALARCON MARIA 001  UNITED HIGH SCHOOL DEAN
AGUAR ANNA 001  UNITED HIGH SCHOOL COORDINATOR, CAMPUS INSTR
ARREDONDO AMADOR 001  UNITED HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
DE LA ROSA DAVID 001  UNITED HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
GAYTAN MYRIAM 001  UNITED HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
GONZALEZ GERARDO 001  UNITED HIGH 5CHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
LOPEZ JOSEPH 001  UNITED HIGH 5CHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
MORENO GILBERTO 061  UNITED HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
RICO URIEL 001  UNITED HIGH 5CHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
TREVINOD ARLENE 001  UNITED HIGH SCHOOL 9TH ASSOCIATE PRINCIPAL-HIGH
GOMEZ MICHELLE 001  UNITED HIGH SCHOOL 9TH ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
GUIMAN DAVID 001  UNITED HIGH SCHOOL 9TH ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
RAMIREZ ABRIANA 002  UNITED SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPAL
KOROMA SINNEH 002 UNITED SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL DEAN
GARZ2A ANDREA 002 UNITED SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL COORDINATOR, CAMPUS INSTR
ALEMAN EFRAIN 062 UMITED SOUTH HiGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
BURRIER ROBERT 002 UNITED SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
COLLINS LALURA 002 UNITED SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
SANCHEZ JENME 002  UNITED SQUTH HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
SANDOVAL CHRISZELDOA 002  UNITED SOUTH HIGH 5CHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
CANTU OLGAL 002 UNITED SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL 9TH ASS0CIATE PRINCIPAL-HIGH
CALZADHAS CESAR 002  UNITED SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL 9TH ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
GALLEGDS PATRICIA 002 UNITED SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL 9TH AS5ISTANT PRINCIPAL
SANDOVAL ERNESTO 003 JOHN B. ALEXANDER HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPAL
GADNA ELVIRA 003  JOHM B. ALEXANDER HIGH 5CHOOL DEAN
LOPEZ MICHELE 003 JOHN B. ALEXANDER HIGH SCHOOL COORDINATOR, CAMPUS INSTR
CARDENAS GILBERTO 003 JOHN B. ALEXANDER HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
GARZA EDUARDD 003  JOHN B. ALEXANDER HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
LENA PRISCILLA 003 JOHN B. ALEXANDER HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
VALDEZ MARIA 003 JOHN B. ALEXANDER HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
CALCANED &va 003  ALEXANDER HIGH SCHOOL 9TH ASSOCIATE PRINCIPAL-HIGH
GOMEZ SELINA 003  ALEXANDER HIGH SCHOOL 9TH ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
RODRIGUEZ GERARDO 004  ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION PROGRAM DIRECTOR
MARTINEZ TOMAS 004  ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION PROGRAM ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
SPRING JACQUELINE 004 ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION PROGRAM ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
SALAZAR ARMANDO 009  LYNDON B JOHNSON HIGH 5CHOOL PRINCIPAL
SANDOVAL YESENIA 009  LYNQON B JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL DEAN
GARZA VERONICA O0%  LYNDON B JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL COORDINATOR, CAMPUS INSTR
BRONDOC NANCY 00% - LYNDON B JOHNSON HIGH SCHQOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
FLORES SYLVIA 003  LYNDON B JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
GONZALEZ CLAUDIA 00%  LYNCON B JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
HERRERA JUAN 00%  LYNDON B JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
MCHUGH TIMOTHY 003  LYNDON B JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
RODRIGUEZ EMMA 0%  LYNDON B JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
HIND}OSA PATRICIA 00% LYNDON B JOHNSON HIGH 9TH ASSOCIATE PRINCIPAL-HIGH
NUNO RAUL 00%  LYNDON B JOHNSON HIGH 9TH ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
RANGEL RUBEN 005  LYNDON B JOHNSON HIGH 9TH ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
ARIZOLA ROSANA, 041 UNITED MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL
GUERRA MARIA 041  UNITED MIDDLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
RAMIREZ CARLOS 041  UNITED MIDDLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
VILLARREAL ARMIDA 041  UNITED MIDOLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
VALDEZ CARLGS 043  UNITED SOUTH MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL
BENAVIDES XAVIER 043 UNITED SOUTH MIDDLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
GAMEZ JODEE 043 UNITED SOUTH MIDDLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
GARZA CYNTHIAM 043 UNITED SOUTH MIDDLE SCHOQL ASHISTANT PRINCIPAL
PALAPA QUETZALCOATL 044  SALVADOR GARCIA MIDOLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL
MARTINEZ JONATHAN 044 SALVADOR GARCIA MIDDLE 5CHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
NAVARRO 10 ANN 044 SALVADOR GARCIA MIDDLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PORTER DOROTHY 045  WASHINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL
BOTELLO RAYMOND 045  WASHINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
DE LOS SANTOS ADRIANA 045  WASHINGTON MIDOLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
RAMIREZ DARIEL 045  WASHINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
ARREDONDO PAMELA 046  CLARK MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL
MARTINEZ CARLOS 046  CLARK MIDDLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
TREJO LETICIA 046 CLARK MIDDLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
SALAZAR JESSICA 047  LOS OBISPOS MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL
GAYTAN CIPRIANA 047  LOS OBISPOS MIDDLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
BASURTQ GUADALUPE 047  LOS OBISPOS MIDDLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
TORRES IZZAMARY 047 LOS5 OBISPOS MIDOLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
MENCHACA LETICIA 0ag  TRAUTMANN MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL
AVALOS EVELYN 048 TRAUTMANN MIDDLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
MADRIGAL RAQUEL 048  TRAUTMANN MIDDLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
ORATIZ ARGELIA 048  TRAUTMANKN MIDDLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
SIEGFRIED JESSICA 048 TRAUTMANN MIDDLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
CARRION MARIA 048 TRAUTMANN MIDDLE 6TH ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
GAMEZ CLOTILDE 053  ANTONIO GONZALEZ MIDDLE PRINCIPAL
BARRAGAN LILIANA 053 ANTONIO GONZALEZ MIDDLE ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
SEGOVIA JOANN 053 ANTONID GONZALEZ MIDDLE ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
FLORES CLARISSA 054  LAMAR BAUNI VERGARA MIDDLE PRINCIPAL
CREMAR MARITZA 054  LAMAR BRUNI VERGARA MIDODLE ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
GARCIA EOMUNDO 054 LAMAR BRUNI VERGARA MIDDLE ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
TORRES ADRIANNA 054  LAMAR BRUNI VERGARA MIDDLE ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
ALVAREZ MARTHA 055  RAUL PERALES MIDDLE PRINCIPAL
MORA MONICA 055  RAUL PERALES MIDDLE ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
VAZOUEZ BEATRIZ 055  RAUL PERALES MIDDLE ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
CABALLEROD CYNTHIA 103 NYE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PRINCIPAL
ESTRADA-GARZA USETTE 103 NYEELEMENTARY SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PICHARDO MARIA 103 NYE ELEMENTARY 5CHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
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APPRAISER
PEREZ GABRIELA
RODRAIGUEZ TESSIE
RODRIGUEZ ABRAHAM
THOMAS JESSICA
GARCIA LETICIA
GOMZALEZ YVONNE
SHINM MELISSA
GUTIERREZ ROSALYNN
HEANANDEZ SALUD
PEREZ CYNTHIA
CHAPA KRISTINA
INFANTE AURORA
GONZALEZ VASQUEZ LAURA
LOPEZ CARMEN
CANTU MICHELLE
GARZA-YDROGO VERONICA
RAMOS ANABELLE
KORROOI DIANA
FLORES IMELDA
ARRIAGA MORNICA
MEZA ADAMINA
ORTIZ ROBERTO
VALLE EDNA
SALDANA VANESSA
GARCIA HECTOR
FLORES MUCIA
RUIZ ROSENDA
MARTINEZ THELMA
MAURICIO-ALVAREZ YOLANDA
VELA ADRIANA
RAMOS ARACEL
VERA SOMIA
RUIZ SYLVIA
ELIZONDG ERIKA
BENAVIDES CLAUDIA
TREVING JANE
SANCHEZ ANDREA
VALDEZ YVONNE
RAMIREZ MAYRA
GONZALEZ BENITA
MALLON DEBORAH
ZEPEDA JUANITA
BANDA JOAQUIN
FLORES-IBARRA GRISELDA
LANAS PATRICIA
VILLARREAL SIMON
GONZALEZ AMABILIA
CORTEZJR O5SCAR
SIERRA CYNTHIA
MARTINEZ ANNA
GARZA MARISSA
GUTIERREZ MELBA
CASTRO ALFREDO
ESPINOZA PEDRQ
PALIZO AGAPITO
ESCAMILLA DIANA
SERNA RAMIREZ wz
MARQUEZ MARGARITA
ZEPEDA MONICA
DE LDS 5ANTOS LAURA
SILvA STEPHANLIE
VILLARREAL MYRTHA
MARTINEZ BRENDA
BURRIER ELSA
RAMOS TERESA
VILLARREAL CYNTHIAY
GOMNZALEZ DAVID
BARRERA DOLOAES
RODRIGUEZ CYNTHIA
GONZALEZ ZAIDA
CUELLAR CORDELIA
LOPEZ CESAR
LEZA EMMA
CRUZ MELISSA
MARTINEZ-NAVA CORDELIA
CANALES BAVID
GARZA ARACELI
PEREZ MARISSA
FOX CARYN
CASANOVA CHRISTINA
RAMIREZ CYNTHIA
DOVALINA-GUZMAN CLALDIA
BENAVIDES BRENDA
RUIZ MARIA
HIGAREDA SANDRA
CHAPA RAMIREZ MELISSA
TABOADA CELIA
ROSALES MARID
VERA JAVIER

105
105
107
107

109
110
110
11
111
112
112
114
114
115
115
115
116
116
117

118
118
115
119
120
120
121
121
122
122
122
123
123
124
124
125
125
126
126
126
127
127
127
128
128
129
128
129
130
130
131
1
131
132
132
133
133
133
134
134
135
135
728
728
28
801
802
803
803
803
Bo3
804
805
BeS
807
207
a9
809
811
832
832
832
871
871
872
874
B75

CAMPUS/DEPT
CLARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CLARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SALINAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SALINAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NEWMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NEWMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAUTMANN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TRAUTMANN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PEREZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PEREZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FINLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FINLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AMPARO GUTIERREZ ELEMENTARY
AMPARO GUTIERREZ ELEMENTARY
ALICIA RUIZ ELEMENTARY 5CHOOL
ALICIA RUIZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALICIA RUIZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MATIAS DE LLAND ELEMENTARY
MATIAS DE LLANO ELEMENTARY
KAZEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KAZEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
JJAREZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
JUAREZ ELEMENTARY 5CHOOL
PRADA ELEMENTARY 5CHOOL
PRADA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BORCHERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BORCHERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KENNEDY-ZAPATA ELEMENTARY
KENNEDY-ZAPATA ELEMENTARY
COL. SANTOS BENAVIDES 5CHOOL
COL. SANTOS BENAVIDES SCHOOL
COL SANTOS BENAVIDES 3CHOOL
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROCSEVELT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ZAFFIRINI ELEMENTARY 5CH
ZAFFIRINI ELEMENTARY SCH
CUELLAR ELEMENTARY SCH
CUELLAR ELEMENTARY 5CH
MULLER ELEMENTARY 5CH
MULLER ELEMENTARY SCH
MULLER ELEMENTARY SCH
ARNDY ELEMENTARY SCH
ARNDT ELEMENTARY 5CH
ARNDT ELEMENTARY 5CH
BONNIE GARCIA ELEMENTARY
BONNIE GARCIA ELEMENTARY
RC CENTENQ ELEMENTARY
RC CENTENG ELEMENTARY
RC CENTENOQ ELEMENTARY
MALAKOFF ELEMENTARY
MALAKOFF ELEMENTARY
BARBARA FASKEN ELEMENTARY
BARBARA FASKEN ELEMENTARY
BARBARA FASKEN ELEMENTARY
KILLAM ELEMENTARY
KILLAM ELEMENTARY
VETERANS MEMORIAL ELEMENTARY
VETERANS MEMORIAL ELEMENTARY
VETERANS MEMORIAL ELEMENTARY
FREEDOM ELEMENTARY
FREEDOM ELEMENTARY
SAN ISIORD ELEMENTARY
SAN ISIDRO ELEMENTARY
HUMAN RESQURCES DEPT,
HUMASN RESOURCES DEPT.
HUMAN RESOURCES DEPT.
ASS0C.SUPT.CURR & INSTRUCTION
HIGH SCHOOU INSTRUCTION
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
INSTRUCTIONAL ACCOUNTABILITY
SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT
SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT
MIDDLE SCHOOL INSTRUCTION
MIDBLE SCHOOL INSTRUCTION
SECTION 504
SECTION 504
STUDENT ASSESSMENT
SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
BIL/ESL/DUAL LANG/FOREIGN LANG
BIL/ESL/DUAL LANG/FOREIGN LANG
GUIDANCE AND COUNSELING
STAFF DEV/SP PRO)
GIFTED & TALENTED
FINE ARTS DEPARTMENT
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ASSIGNMENT
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRENCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIFAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
COORD, HUMAN RES
COORD, HUMAN RES
COORD, HUMAN RES
ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR
INST COORD, ELEM
INST COORD, ELEM
EXECUTIVE DARECTOR
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
COORD, RESPONSE TO INTERV
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
INST COORD, RESID FACIUT
DIRECTOR
INST COORD, DYSLEXIA
DIRECTOR
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR
INST COORD, SPECIAL ED
MRECTOR
INST COORD, BIL/ESL/LPAC
DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR




